
January - December 1999 

January 
February 
March 
April 
May . 

June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 



January 



NEGATIVE RECORD 

DATE CAPTION RlEQUESTOR DEPARTMENT 
1/7/99 Chamber Thieb erger PHY 

1/11/99 Neutron Workshop Bow PHY 
/Greenberg 

1/5/99 Water Leaks Mcevaddy PE 

1/9/9 Transformers Giu free PE 

1120199 O U m  Rancanielio ERD 

1/7/99 811 Doyle ERD 

12/14/99 811 Plett PE 

1/21/99 OUIU Rancanielio ERD 

1/25/99 Fire GMUR NSLS 

PHOTOGRAPHER 
Horton 

Stoutenburgh 

Horton 

Horton 

Horton 

Horton 

Horton 

Horton 

Horton 

Horton 

Stout enburgh 

NUMBER 
CN1-1-99 thru 

CN1-5-99 thru 

CN1-41-99 thru 

CN1-59-99 thru 

CN1-4-99 

CN1-40-99 

CN1-58-99 

CN1-63-99 

CN1-64-99 thru 

CN1-65-99 thru 

CN1-67-99 thru 
CN1-66-99 

CN1-68-99 
CN1-69-99 

CN1-70-99 thru 

CN1-82-99 thru 

CN1-98-99 thru 

CN1-81-99 

CN1-97-99 

CN1-167-99 



DATE CAPTION REQUESTER DEPT NUMBER PHOTO- 
GRAPHER 

cub -5-97 



February 



NEGATIVE RECORD 

DATE 
2/1/99 

2/4/99 
2/3/99 

2/5/99 

2/5/99 

2/5/99 

2110199 

2/11/99 

2/16/99 

&/16/99 

2/18/99 

CAPTION REQUESTOR DEPARTMENT PHOTOGRAPHER NUMBER 
ou III Racaniello ERD Horton CN2-1-99 thru 

81 1 
830 

ATM Beam Line 

ATF Laser & 
Modulator 

Magnet Development 

Nassau & Suffolk 
Legislators 
w/Jeff Corderre 
81 1 

CN2-4-99 
Flett PE Horton CN2-5-99 
Doyle ER Horton CN2-6-99 thru 

Wang NSLS Horton CN2-8-99 thru 
CN2-7-99 

I cN2-10-99 

Wang NSLS Horton CN2-11-99 thru 
CN2-14-99 

Votruba/Samps RHIC Horton CN2-15-99 thru 

Belford PA Herbert CN2-19-99 thru 
on CN2-18-99 

Flett PE Horton CN2-20-99 

Visitors Group @ Star Tim Hallman PHY Herbert CN2-2 1-99 
Detector 
Bolometer U-12 GMUR NSLS Horton CN2-22-99 thru 

RHIC Magnet VotrubaWillen RHIC Horton CN2-29-99 thru 
CN2-28-99 

CN2-32-99 



NUMBER DATE DEPT REQUESTER PHOTO- 
GRAPHER 

FNy 

3/3/99 $730 



. ... , 
s.. .. 

DATE I CAPTION 1 REQUESTER DEPT PHOTO- 
GRAPHER 



Y 

e 

e 

DATE CAPTION REQUESTER DEPT NUMBER PHOTO- 
GRAPHER 

3 



March 



NEGATIVE RECORD 

DATE CAPTION 
3/1/99 811 

3/4/99 TVM Mavak 3 
3/8/99 BNL Council 
3/18/99 Women In Science 

3/25/99 Buildings 
Girls Visits 

REQUESTOR DEPARTMENT PHOTOGRAPHER 
Flett PE Horton 

Zuhoski DAT Horton 
Sutherland PHYS Rubino 
Temple PA Stoutenburgh 

Fallier PE Horton 

NUMBER 
CN3-1-99 thru 
CN3-2-99 
CN3-3-99 
CN3-4-99 
CN3-5-99 thru 

CN3-10-99 thru 
CN3-9-99 

CN3-15-99 

I I I I I 

I 



7 CAPTION REQUESTER DEPT 

P m -  

PHOTO- 
GRAPEER 

NUMBER 

Gv.3 -3 - 77 



April 



NEGATIVE RECORD 

PHOTOGRAPEIER 
Herbert 

Horton 

Horton 
Stout enburgh 

Horton 
Horton 
Horton 

Stoutenburgh 

Horton 

Horton 
Rubino 

Horton 

Horton 

NUMBER 
CN4-1-99 

CN4-2-99 thru 
CN4-3-99 
CN4-4-99 
CN4-5-99 thru 
CN4-435-99 
CN4-436-99 
CN4-437-99 
CN4-438-99 thru 

CN4-440-99 thru 

CN4-460-99 thru 

CN4-439-99 

CN4-459-99 

CN4-461-99 
CN4-462-99 
CN4-463-99A thru 
CN4-463-99B 

CN4-464-99 thru 
CN4-467-99 
CN4-468-99 

4120199 Tank Hole 197 Gregg Flett PE 

4/5/99 
4/26/99 

1/26/99 

4/26/99 

901 Gregg Flett PE 
Russian Visitors Tim Halman DOEHYS 

RHIC Beam Line Jim Rose RHIC 

811 Condutt Greg Flett PE 



NUMBER DATE CAPTION REQUESTER DEPT PHOTO- 
GRAPHER 

7 Z H s  c 

J 

QC.2 
p h V S  





DATE CAPTION REQUESTER DEPT PHOTO- 
GRAPHER 

c 

' $4 

44 

4 



NEGATIVE RECORD 

DEPARTMENT 
PHY 

PHY 

DAT 
PA 

AGS 

PE 

NSLS 

PE 

BIO 

NSLS 

REQUESTOR 
Woody 

PHOTOGRAPHER NUMBER 
Horton CN5-1-99 thru 

Horton CN5-4-99 thru 
CN5-3-99 

CN5-5-99 
Horton CN5-6-99 
Stoutenburgh CN5-7-99 thru 

Horton CN5-14-99 thru 

Horton CN5-20-99 thru 

Stout enburgh CN5-23-99 thru 

Stoutenburgh CN5-117-99 thru 

Horton CN5-136-99 thru 

Horton CN5-142-99 thru 

Stoutenburgh CN5-144-99 thru 

Stoutenburgh CN5-231-99 thru 

CN5-13-99 

CN5-19-99 

CN5-22-99 

CN5-116-99 

CN5-135-99 

CN5- 14 1-99 

CN5-143-99 

CN5-230-99 

CN5-324-99 

5/6/99 Linac Detector 

5110199 
5/1/99 

5/12/99 

5/11/99 

5/18/99 

I I Conference 

Detector 
Essay Contest Winners 

1006 -B Accident 

901 Facility Review 

Science Fair 

Liaw 

5/18/99 

5/19/99 

5/21/99 

Rav 

Magnet 

NSLS Beam Line 

1010 Peconic River 

Marsha 

Musolino 

Flett 

Temple 

Temple 

Mortazavi 

Feldman 

Schneider 

Feierabend 

I I 



June 



NEGATIVE RECORD 

DATE 
5/25/99 

5/27/99 

6/7/99 

6/10/99 
6/15/99 

6/23/99 

6/25/99 

6/25/99 

CAPTION REQUESTOR 
Linac Detector Liaw 

610 Facility Review Flett 

Detector Linac Liaw 

610 Facility Review Flett 
DWJFEL Johnson 
Linac 
BNL 1999 Integrated Bubka/Roe 
Emergency Exercise 
835 Facility Review Flett 

RHIC Start Up Signing Kouchinsky 

PHY 
DEPARTMENT I PHOTOGRAPHER 

Horton 

Horton 

Horton 

Horton 
Horton 

PE 

NUMBER 
CN6-1-99 thru 

CN6-6-99 thru 

CN6-11-99 thru 

CN6-5-99 

CN6-10-99 

CN6-16-99 
CN6-17-99 
CN6-18-99 thru 
CN6-24-99 

PE 
NSLS 

S&EP 

PE 

DO 

Horton 

Rubino 

CN6-25-99 thru 

CN6-100-99 thru 

CN6-102-99 thru 

CN6-99-99 

CN6-101-99 

CN6-118-99 

I I 
I I 

I 

t 



DATE CAPTION NUMBER REQUESTER 

lk0 

DEPT PHOTO- 
GRAPHER 

Q/7 /% 

- i3-q 

4 



July 



DATE 1 CAPTION REQUESTEI DEPT NUMBER PHOTO- 
GRAPHER 

pubtho 
C W -  96-99 



DATE 
7/8/99 

1 DEPARTMENT 

7/8/99 

PHOTOGRAPHER 
Rubino 

Horton 

Horton 
Horton 

Horton 
Horton 

Horton 

7/8/99 
7/7/99 

NUMBER 
CN7-1-99 thru 

CN7-47-99 thru 
CN7-46-99 

CN7-49-99 
CN7-50-99 
CN7-51-99 thru 
CN7-53-99 
CN7-54-99 
CN7-55-99 thru 
CN7-56-99 
CN7-57-99 

7/14/99 
7/13/99 

PA 

PA 

7/12/99 

Herbert CN7-58-99 thru 

Rubino CN7-102-99 thru 
CN7-10 1-99 

CN7-103-99 

071999 

07/26/99 

CAPTION 
RHIC Cryo-Group 

811 Pipes 

Cesspool 925 
Cesspool 422 

NSLS Facility Review 
750 Stack Panting 

610 Facility Review 

AGSIRFJIC Control 
RM. Celebration 
Summer Students 

NEGATIVE RECORD 

REQUESTOR 
Seubert 

Raphael 

Raphael 
Raphael 

Flett 
Aikman 

Flett 

Herbert 

Renee Flack 

PA 

PE 

PE 
PE 

PE 
PE 

PE 

~~ ~ 

I I I I I 

I I I I 



August 



NEGATIVE RECORD 

DATE CAPTION ' REQUESTOR 
7/29/99 36RR Brookhaven GMSJR 

8/3/99 DOE Stand Down Rowe 

8/4/99 610 Pipe Flett 
8/4/99 835 Facility Review Flett 
8/4/99 1005 Facility Review Flett 
8/3/99 922 Ranhael 

People 

I I 1 -  

8/5/99 I Renee's Summer 1 Flack 



8/19/99 1001B Raphael PE Horton CN8-219-99 
8/19/99 1001C Raphael PE Horton CN8-220-99 

8/17/.99 Detector Foils Liaw REllC Horton CN8-221-99 thru 
CN8-223-99 

8/18/99 1007W Rap hael PE Horton CN8-224-99 
8/10/99 464 Facility Review Gluffre PE Horton CNS-225-99 
8/31/99 Blood Drive Marsha PA Stoutenburgh CN8-226-99 

Brain Sack Belford 



- 
CAPTION NUMBER DATE REQUESTER DEPT PHOTO- 

GRAPHER 

Cd&- 4 -99 
PA$46-?9 

=thw 

k 

CN8- 41 -95 

: .... . .  

I. 

I 



~~ 

CAPTION 
.=d, 

REQUESTER DATE DEPT ro- 
E L  

PHO 
GRAP 

/ 77 

/603$r EL 

: 0 0 3  

c d v-a f 7 6  



J 

REQUESTER DATE 1 CAPTION DEPT PHOTO- 
GRAPHER 

?h 

. .  . .  

: __-. 
1. .. .. .. 

2- 
. ...I ., .... 



September 



NEGATIVE RECORD 

DEPARTMENT 
PA 

PA 
PHY 

PE 

PE 

PE 

PE 

PA 
PA 

PA 

PA 
PA 

MO 

PE 
PE 

PE 

PA 

PA 
PA 

DATE CAPTION REQUESTOR 
9/1/99 Dept of Energy Marsha 

9/1/99 Ribosomal Sub unit Marsha 
9/1/99 Circuit Board Pretz 

Landlord Review 

PHOTOGRAPHER NUMBER 
Stoutenburgh CN9-1-99 

Stoutenburgh CN9-2-99 
Horton CN9-3-99 thru 

Horton CN9-6-99 thru 

Horton CN9-8-99 thru 

Horton CN9-10-99 thru 

CN9-5-99 

CN9-7-99 

CN9-9-99 

CN9-14-99 
Horton CN9-15-99 

Stoutenburgh CN9-16-99 
Stoutenburgh CN9-17-99 

Stoutenburgh CN9-18-99 & 
CN9-18B-99 

Stoutenburgh CN9-19-99 
Stoutenburgh CN9-20-99 thru 

Herbert CN9-22-99 thru 
CN9-2 1-99 

CN9-23-99 
Horton CN9-24-99 

CN9-25-99 thru Horton 

Horton CN9-33-99 thru 

Stout enburgh CN9-36-99 thru 

CN9-32-99 

CN9-35-99 

CN9-38-99 
Stoutenburgh CN9-39-99 
Stoutenburgh CN9-40-99 

9/1/99 NSLS Facility Review Flett 

PA 

9/1/99 865 Hot Cell Sullivan 

9/1/99 610 Facility Review Flett 

9/1/99 4641185 Giuffre 

Stoutenburgh 

9-3-99 
9/3/99 

9-3-99 

9-8-99 
9-8-99 

PE Horton 
PE Horton 
PE Horton 

Class 1 Licence 

CN9-150-99 
CN9-151-99 
CN9-152-99 

Biology Patent John 
Dunn 

ES&H 

PA 

PE 
PE 

Dept of Energy 
Landlord Reiview 
Henry Floege Portrait 
Henry Floege Portrait 

Horton 

Stoutenburgh 

Horton 
Horton 

1 
9110199 B.1.P.A.C Committee 

9/8/99 BAF/Booster 
9/9/99 4641185 Facility 

9/9/99 865 Hot Cell 
Review 

Belford 
Belford 

Belford 

Wund 
Wund 

Sue Cataldo 

Feldman 
Giuffre 

Sullivan 

9/9/99 AllHands Belford 

9/22/99 Gar Harbottle w/Flutes Marsha 
9/23/99 Unix System NSLS M. Corwin, 1 9/23/99 Baseball Champs 

Linda 
Feirebend 
Belford 

9/24/99 1009C Raphael 
9/24/99 1009B Raphael 
9/24/99 1011C Raphael 

24/99 lOllB Raphael 
120199 lOllA Raphael 

CN9-41-99 thru 

CN9-45-99 thru 

CN9-76-99 thru 

CN9-44-99 

CN9-75-99 

CN9-147-99 
CN9-148-99 
CN9-149-99 



I 9/23/99 I 865 Hot Cell Sullivan 
Flett 

Feldman 
Aikman 
Marsha 

127199 835 
PE Horton CN9-153-99 
PE Horton CN9-154-99 thru 

CN9-156-99 
PE Horton CN9- 157-99 
PE Horton CN9-158-99 
PA Herbert CN9-159-99 thru 

CN9-163-99 



DATE CAPTION REQUESTER 1 DEPT NUMBER PHOTO- 
GRAPHER 

' ' /PA .  

7-1 

& - iY -e5  

9-3-71 

I '  7-3-71 
/ /  I f  

L 

1 
i I '  

: :.. . .  

3 '' 

.." . . ' * .  



PHOTO- I NUMBER DATE CAPTION REQUESTER DEPT 

I, 

. .  . 



CAPTION 

. 4. 

1 

I 

PHOTO- NUMBER 
GRAPHER 



October 



NEGATIVE RECORD 

DATE CAPTION REQUESTOR 
10/4/99 RJ3IC DEDICATION Subert - Ozaki 

10/1/99 934 Facility Review Flett 
9/31/99 835 Facility Review Flett 
10/6/99 Ruby Fajer Wund 
10/8/99 Softball the Gormets Marsha 
10/8/99 Bravo Dietz 

10/9/99 Longwood H.S. Posters Seubert 

10/12/99 610 Facility Review Flett 
10/11/99 Bring Your Sons To Foster 

10/14/99 U-13 Beamline Seubert 
Work 

- 
- 
- 

10/20/99 Larry McLerran Liz Subert 
10/19/99 BAJ? Jack Feldman 

10/15/99 
10/18/99 
10/18/99 

ko/l8/99 
10/18/99 

1011 8/99 
1011 8/99 
1011 8/99 
10/18/99 

I 
1 Open Science Group Ann Emeric 
Tennis Subert 
Women in Science Diane 

Ray Davis Mona Rowe 
Patents Mag BIO Carl Anderson 

Mona Rowe 
Ocean PA 
Reactor John Castro 
Re-do Mohring 
Re-do (Beth Blevins) Beth Blevins 

Greenberg 

10/22/99 610 Facility Rev. Greg Flett 

10/25/99 Environmental Day Janet Temple 

NSLS stout CN10-822-99 
Site Water stout CN10-823-99 
PA stout CN10-824-99 
PE Horton CN10-825-99 thru 

PE Horton CN10-829-99 thru 
CN10-828-99 

CN10-830-99 
PA stout CN10-831-99 thru 

CN10-1053-99 



~ DEPT DATE CAPTION REQUESTER NUMBER PHOTO- 
GRAPHER 

BA 

pa- -  / &  

3 
43 

-- 

[ I  



DATE 

m w 
CAPTION 1 REQUESTER DEPT PHOTO- NUMBER 



November 



NEGATIVE RECORD 

10/26/99 
11/3/99 
11/3/99 
11/8/99 

Patricia Oster Wund HR Stoutenburgh CNll-7-99 
Shuttle Seubert PA Stoutenburgh CNll-8-99 
Craft Show Seubert PA Stoutenburgh CN11-9-99 
Paul Moskowitz Moskowitz PA Stout enburgh CNll-10-99 

Kalb 
11/12/99 Jackie Laurie Potrait Wund H R  
11/12/99 Portrait Khem Fatimi Wund H R  
11/12/99 Large Group Seubert PA 

Dieter Schnieder 
11/19/99 Aerials 

11/30/99 Craft Show Winner 
11/31/99 Super Computer 
11/22/99 Part 11 CRATA 

Raphael PE 
McNulty BIO 

Fallier PE 

11/18/99 1005 
11/22/99 CRATA 

Seubert PA 
Liz PA 
McNulty BIO 

I Dieter Schnieder I 1 (see 11-54-99) 

I CNll-52-99 
Horton CNll-53-99 
Stoutenburgh CNll-54-99 



REQUESTER 1 DEPT NUMBER DATE CAPTION PHOTO- 
GRAPHER 

s w  

. .:.. 

c 
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L 

DATE CAPTION REQUESTER NUMBER PHOTO- 
GWJ3ER 

MthlOL%J . 5 

li 

I 

'1 i -1 c 

\ 



December 



~ 

CAPTION DATE REQUESTER DEPT NUMBER PHOTO- 
GRAPHER 

5vfl 

J 

449 

I r 

pc 



NEGATIVE RECORD 


